504614557 10/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4661272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	
		Name Execution Da
EYAL KRUK		09/28/2017
OMER FRANK	OMER FRANK	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		EL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD.
Name: Street Address:	ISRAE BEN-G	EL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD. GURION INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Name: Street Address: City:	ISRAE BEN-G LOD	GURION INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Name: Street Address:	ISRAE BEN-G	GURION INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	ISRAE BEN-C LOD ISRAE 70100	GURION INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	ISRAE BEN-G LOD ISRAE 70100	GURION INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(801)933-7373		
Correspondence will be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			

Phone:	8019337360
Email:	morton.holly@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name:	DORSEY & WHITNEY
Address Line 1:	111 SOUTH MAIN STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2100
Address Line 4:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	267131US01_446373-391		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS S. SIMON		
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/		
DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2017			
Total Attachments: 2			
source=20171027_267131US01_446373-391_Assignment#page1.tif			

source=20171027_267131US01_446373-391_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I(we), Inventors(s)

Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Eyal KRUK Israeli 45 Ben-Gurion St., Petah Tiqwa, 4955273 Israel
Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Omer FRANK Israeli Burla 11 Street, Tel Aviv 6936411 Israel

(collectively, herein, the "Inventor(s)"),

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

SRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD.
Israeli Company, of
Ben-Gurion International Airport
Lod 7010000
srael

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"), as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title: JOYSTICK

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a patent application was filed in **United States of America**, on **July 31, 2017** and accorded serial number **29/612,243**. In executing this Assignment the Inventor(s) agree(s):

 To execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the Invention and to obtain the grant of valid patents;

2) To execute all papers necessary in connection with any legal proceedings in connection with the Patents which may be declared concerning the Patents (including, without limitation, opposition, post grant review, inter partes proceedings and infringement) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with legal proceedings;

3) To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee;

4) To communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the Invention or the Patents;

5) To authorize(s) and request(s) the competent patent authority to issue any and all Letters Patents on any application for the Invention to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

6) That all existing rights and future rights relating to the Invention and the Patents are hereby assigned; and

21-01\02505040

PATENT REEL: 043966 FRAME: 0262

Page 2 of 2 Pages

7) That this Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned Inventor(s) and Assignee on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Inventor(s):

Full Name of Inventor:	Eyal KRUK			9/28/17
Inventor's Signature:		D	ate: _	
Witness				
Full Name of Inventor:	Omer FRANK			1 1
Inventor's Signature:	Ale	D.	ate: _	9/28/17
Witness				
Assignee:				

A

Full Name of Assignee: By (name and title): Signature:	ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUS	TRIESLID.	Date: 1/10/1	¥
Witness		Đ	> ' /	
	+ T			

21-01\02505040

RECORDED: 10/27/2017